
Home / Plan your trip / Arrivals and departures / Toronto - Winnipeg - Jasper - Vancouver

Company Services & programs Customer support Connect

2023 VIA Rail Canada Inc. Privacy Policy | Site Map

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Travelling with VIA Rail? Remember to sign up for our train-alert service for the latest updates on the status of your train by clicking here.

+

Train Schedule:

Toronto - Winnipeg - Jasper - Vancouver

Print

# Train# Train 11 11

Business classBusiness class

Baggage check-inBaggage check-in

DatesDates
 All year
round

From
2022-11-07

 to 
2023-03-12

Days
Day  1 

MTWTFSS

Day  1 

MTWTFSS

Toronto, ON
 Shuttle service runs between the
station and the airport. 

Departure
09:55

 Eastern Time
09:55

 Eastern Time

Washago, ON Departure 12:25 12:25

Parry Sound, ON Departure 14:27 14:27

Sudbury Jct, ON

 Sudbury, ON 10 Km from Sudbury
Jct., ON (no shuttle service) 

Departure 16:57 16:57

Capreol, ON
Arrival

Departure

17:22

17:52

17:22

17:52

Laforest, ON Departure 18:48 18:48

McKee's Camp, ON Departure 19:01 19:01

Felix, ON Departure 19:21 19:21

Ruel, ON Departure 19:28 19:28

Westree, ON Departure 19:45 19:45

Gogama, ON Departure 20:18 20:18

Foleyet, ON Departure 22:44 22:44

Elsas, ON Departure 23:38 23:38

Days
Day  2 

MTWTFSS

Day  2 

MTWTFSS

Oba, ON Departure 01:38 01:38

Hornepayne, ON
Arrival

Departure

02:29

03:09

02:29

03:09

Hillsport, ON Departure 04:05 04:05

Caramat, ON Departure 04:55 04:55

Longlac, ON Departure 05:34 05:34

Nakina, ON Departure 06:13 06:13

Auden, ON Departure 07:19 07:19

Ferland, ON Departure 07:56 07:56

Mud River, ON Departure 08:05 08:05

Armstrong, ON Departure 09:17 09:17

Collins, ON Departure 09:47 09:47

Allanwater Bridge, ON Departure
09:26

 Central Time
09:26

 Central Time

Flindt Landing, ON Departure 09:42 09:42

Savant Lake, ON Departure 09:59 09:59

Sioux Lookout, ON
Arrival

Departure

11:25

11:55

11:25

11:55

Richan, ON Departure 13:05 13:05

Red Lake Road, ON Departure 13:41 13:41

Canyon, ON Departure 14:10 14:10

Farlane, ON Departure 14:47 14:47

Redditt, ON Departure 15:23 15:23

Minaki, ON Departure 15:44 15:44

Ottermere, ON Departure 16:01 16:01

Malachi, ON Departure 16:07 16:07

Copelands Landing, ON Departure 16:09 16:09

Rice Lake, ON Departure 16:12 16:12

Winnitoba, MB Departure 16:26 16:26

Ophir, MB Departure 16:31 16:31

Brereton Lake, MB Departure 16:49 16:49

Elma, MB Departure 17:10 17:10

Winnipeg, MB
 (L) 

Arrival

Departure

19:30

21:30

19:30

21:30

Portage la Prairie, MB

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 23:04 23:04

Days
Day  3 

MTWTFSS

Day  3 

MTWTFSS

Rivers, MB

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 01:31 01:31

Melville, SK
Arrival

Departure

04:54

05:04
 Mountain

Time

05:54

06:04
 Mountain

Time

Watrous, SK

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 07:54 08:54

Saskatoon, SK
 (L) 

Arrival

Departure

09:50

10:50

10:50

11:50

Biggar, SK
Arrival

Departure

12:29

12:39

13:29

13:39

Unity, SK

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 13:44 14:44

Wainwright, AB

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 16:33 16:33

Viking, AB

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 17:26 17:26

Edmonton, AB
 (L) 

Arrival 20:50 20:50

Days
Day  4 

MTWTFSS

Day  4 

MTWTFSS

Edmonton, AB
 (L) 

Departure 00:01 00:01

Evansburg, AB

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 01:29 01:29

Edson, AB

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 02:52 02:52

Hinton, AB

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 03:58 03:58

Jasper, AB
 (L) 

Arrival

Departure

06:30

09:30

06:30

09:30

Valemount, BC

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure
10:50

 Pacific Time
10:50

 Pacific Time

Blue River, BC

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 13:36 13:36

Clearwater, BC

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 15:45 15:45

Kamloops North, BC
Arrival

Departure

18:28

19:03

18:28

19:03

Ashcroft, BC

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 20:49 20:49

Days
Day  5 

MTWTFSS

Day  5 

MTWTFSS

Boston Bar, BC

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 00:06 00:06

Hope, BC

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 02:01 02:01

Chilliwack, BC

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 02:48 02:48

Abbotsford, BC

 For a stop at this station, reservations
are required at least 40 minutes before
the train departure from the  last
station where a passenger list (L) is
issued. 

Departure 03:56 03:56

Vancouver, BC Arrival
08:00

 Pacific Time
08:00

 Pacific Time

Locations in bold indicate a possible connection.-

Checked baggage is available on this train at certain stations only. For more information, please

call VIA Rail (1 888 842-7245).

-

No No

Yes Yes

About VIA Rail 

Careers 

Media room 

VIA: the blog 

VIA Préférence Rewards 

VIA Boutique 

Travel agent 

Contact us

Help

Developers

Web Accessibility

Subscribe to our newsletter

1-888-VIA-RAIL

Footer end of page

Destinations Plan Offers Why VIA? Tickets

AS L

Top menu

 Home Corporate Media My VIA Profile Help Contact Us Accessibility English

https://www.viarail.ca/en
https://www.viarail.ca/en/plan
https://www.viarail.ca/en/plan/train-schedules
http://www.facebook.com/viarailcanada
http://www.twitter.com/VIA_Rail
https://instagram.com/viarailcanada
http://www.youtube.com/user/VIARailCanadaInc?feature=watch
https://www.viarail.ca/en/our-privacy-policy
https://www.viarail.ca/en/sitemap
https://www.viarail.ca/en/plan/train-schedules
https://www.viarail.ca/en/plan/train-schedules/toronto-winnipeg-jasper-vancouver#
https://www.viarail.ca/en
https://www.viarail.ca/en
https://corpo.viarail.ca/en
https://media.viarail.ca/en/

